
Pos Nombre M/F HCE HCJ Total
1 JULIAN FELIX DINSING M -0,1 0 37
2 TOMEU PASCUAL FERRAGUT M 6,2 8 31
3 VICTOR GINART BELMONTE M 1,3 4 30
4 FILIP HJERTEN M 1,4 2 30
5 GIAN PAOLO LANZARA M 3,3 7 28
6 ROSS MORRISON M 9,9 12 25
7 ALBERTO VIDAL ALEMANY M 10,5 13 24
8 JASMIN ALTFELD F 7,5 10 24
9 MIGUEL ANGEL BONET LLODRA M 6,3 8 24

10 SEBASTIAN BRAZDIL M 16,7 20 23
11 JUAN BLANES SERVERA M 10,8 13 23
12 TONI MARTI ESTELRICH M 8,8 11 23
13 SIMON LIVINGSTON M 7,3 9 23
14 JUAN VICH LLOMPART M 11,7 14 22
15 JOAN XAVIER GOMILA FLUXA M 16 20 21
16 WOLFRAM ARNDT M 12,4 15 21
17 FEDERICO FIZ REPETO M 5 6 20
18 SOFIA VDOVINA F 11,4 15 19
19 ANA ISABEL LLULL GELABERT F 10,9 14 19
20 SANTIAGO OLIVER LLORET M 11,7 14 19
21 JOAN QUIROGA OLIVER M 8,9 11 19
22 LASSE IJAS M 7,8 10 19
23 ARND BRÜNING M 7,2 9 19
24 SAMUEL GODÁL M 7 9 19
25 ENRIC MUNT ROMAN M 20,5 25 18
26 ANTONIO ORDOÑEZ JIMENEZ M 17,3 21 18
27 MIQUEL ANGEL CALVIÑO LLINAS M 12,7 16 18
28 WILLEM JARIGSMA RIENIS M 10,3 13 18
29 RICHARD MASON M 9,9 12 18
30 GUILLERMO CANTARELLAS MESTRE M 17,7 22 17
31 JAIME GUAL SUREDA M 15,3 19 17
32 BERNHARD MOSELER M 11 14 17
33 JOAN SUASI LLITERAS M 7,1 9 17
34 HENDRIK HAAS M 6,2 8 17
35 CHRISTOPH LOHREY M 14,8 18 15
36 ANTONIO FONT FERRER M 21 25 14
37 CHIARA CALAMIDA F 16,5 21 14
38 ROBERT GODÁL M 14,9 18 14
39 NIGEL JONES M 15,7 17 14
40 ANDREAS BRANTZ M 12,7 16 14
41 INGO ZANKEL M 12,7 16 14
42 VLADIMIR DERYABIN M 15,1 18 13
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43 ANGEL CALDERON RODRIGUEZ M 8 10 13
44 ANDREA BECHER F 21,3 27 12
45 ALEX SCHIABELLO M 15,5 19 12
46 JORG SCHULTZ M 21 25 11
47 ROBERT CHATFIELD M 18,7 21 11
48 SEBASTIAN BONET PALMER M 15,5 19 11
49 GABRIELE BROSIUS-BÖHMER F 12,5 16 11
50 MAURO BRUNO M 11,2 14 11
51 RAINER LIPSKI M 26,8 32 10
52 JUAN JOSE LACHIONDO HUARTE - MENDICOA M 24,3 29 10
53 MICHEL HEIJMAN M 18,8 23 10
54 JUAN MIGUEL MOLL SUREDA M 17,5 21 10
55 REBECCA ABELN F 17,6 22 9
56 CHRISTIAN GROSSE M 25,9 31 8
57 HENRY FROBERVILLE M 26,5 30 8
58 PEDRO GARCIAS LADARIA M 21,2 26 8
59 DAVID LOPEZ BARTEL M 28,1 34 7
60 MARTIN SCHULZE-ELVERT M 21,9 27 7
61 ANGEL SANTIAGO PAREJA MORALES M 20,7 25 6
62 BARTOMEU FLAQUER SUREDA M 19,8 24 6
63 WILLI BRAKER M 26,5 32 5
64 MICHAEL SCHULTE M 25,6 31 5
65 JOSE MIGUEL JUAN ESTELA M 29,7 36 4
66 JAIME DANUS MAS M 20,4 25 4
67 ELLEN SCHERER F 19,3 24 4
68 CLAAS CLOPPENBURG M 12 15 4
69 MARTIN VOGEL M 25,7 31 3
70 TYLER WINTHER M 24 29 3
71 ENRIQUE MARTINEZ VALVERDE M 21,1 26 2
72 ULRICH ABELN M 18,3 22 2
73 MAREN SCHINDELER-GROVE F 35,4 43 1
74 JOSE FRANCISCO LADARIA SUREDA M 36,2 43 1
75 DINA ROSENMEIER F 26,5 33 1
NE SAMUEL DORMAN M 2,5 6 6

Pos Nombre M/F HCE HCJ Total
1 SEBASTIAN BRAZDIL M 16,7 20 42
2 JOAN XAVIER GOMILA FLUXA M 16 20 40
3 TOMEU PASCUAL FERRAGUT M 6,2 8 39
4 ANTONIO ORDOÑEZ JIMENEZ M 17,3 21 38
5 JULIAN FELIX DINSING M -0,1 0 37
6 ALBERTO VIDAL ALEMANY M 10,5 13 37
7 ROSS MORRISON M 9,9 12 36
8 JUAN BLANES SERVERA M 10,8 13 36
9 JUAN VICH LLOMPART M 11,7 14 36

1st Category Net - 17,9



10 GUILLERMO CANTARELLAS MESTRE M 17,7 22 36
11 JAIME GUAL SUREDA M 15,3 19 35
12 VICTOR GINART BELMONTE M 1,3 4 34
13 GIAN PAOLO LANZARA M 3,3 7 34
14 TONI MARTI ESTELRICH M 8,8 11 34
15 WOLFRAM ARNDT M 12,4 15 33
16 FILIP HJERTEN M 1,4 2 32
17 SANTIAGO OLIVER LLORET M 11,7 14 32
18 MIGUEL ANGEL BONET LLODRA M 6,3 8 31
19 SIMON LIVINGSTON M 7,3 9 31
20 CHRISTOPH LOHREY M 14,8 18 31
21 ROBERT GODÁL M 14,9 18 31
22 JOAN QUIROGA OLIVER M 8,9 11 30
23 MIQUEL ANGEL CALVIÑO LLINAS M 12,7 16 30
24 RICHARD MASON M 9,9 12 29
25 WILLEM JARIGSMA RIENIS M 10,3 13 29
26 LASSE IJAS M 7,8 10 28
27 BERNHARD MOSELER M 11 14 28
28 ANDREAS BRANTZ M 12,7 16 28
29 INGO ZANKEL M 12,7 16 28
30 NIGEL JONES M 15,7 17 28
31 VLADIMIR DERYABIN M 15,1 18 28
32 ARND BRÜNING M 7,2 9 27
33 SEBASTIAN BONET PALMER M 15,5 19 27
34 JUAN MIGUEL MOLL SUREDA M 17,5 21 27
35 SAMUEL GODÁL M 7 9 26
36 JOAN SUASI LLITERAS M 7,1 9 26
37 ALEX SCHIABELLO M 15,5 19 25
38 FEDERICO FIZ REPETO M 5 6 23
39 HENDRIK HAAS M 6,2 8 23
40 MAURO BRUNO M 11,2 14 23
41 ANGEL CALDERON RODRIGUEZ M 8 10 20
42 CLAAS CLOPPENBURG M 12 15 11
NE SAMUEL DORMAN M 2,5 6 7

Pos Nombre M/F HCE HCJ Total
1 ENRIC MUNT ROMAN M 20,5 25 40
2 RAINER LIPSKI M 26,8 32 38
3 ANTONIO FONT FERRER M 21 25 35
4 JUAN JOSE LACHIONDO HUARTE - MENDICOA M 24,3 29 33
5 HENRY FROBERVILLE M 26,5 30 32
6 CHRISTIAN GROSSE M 25,9 31 32
7 JORG SCHULTZ M 21 25 31
8 MICHEL HEIJMAN M 18,8 23 30
9 MARTIN SCHULZE-ELVERT M 21,9 27 30

2nd Category Net 18,0 - 36,4



10 DAVID LOPEZ BARTEL M 28,1 34 29
11 JOSE FRANCISCO LADARIA SUREDA M 36,2 43 29
12 BARTOMEU FLAQUER SUREDA M 19,8 24 26
13 PEDRO GARCIAS LADARIA M 21,2 26 26
14 MARTIN VOGEL M 25,7 31 26
15 WILLI BRAKER M 26,5 32 26
16 ROBERT CHATFIELD M 18,7 21 24
17 JOSE MIGUEL JUAN ESTELA M 29,7 36 24
18 ANGEL SANTIAGO PAREJA MORALES M 20,7 25 21
19 TYLER WINTHER M 24 29 21
20 ENRIQUE MARTINEZ VALVERDE M 21,1 26 20
21 MICHAEL SCHULTE M 25,6 31 20
22 JAIME DANUS MAS M 20,4 25 19
23 ULRICH ABELN M 18,3 22 18

Pos Nombre M/F HCE HCJ Total
1 JASMIN ALTFELD F 7,5 10 34
2 SOFIA VDOVINA F 11,4 15 33
3 ANA ISABEL LLULL GELABERT F 10,9 14 31
4 ANDREA BECHER F 21,3 27 31
5 CHIARA CALAMIDA F 16,5 21 30
6 REBECCA ABELN F 17,6 22 26
7 GABRIELE BROSIUS-BÖHMER F 12,5 16 24
8 ELLEN SCHERER F 19,3 24 22
9 MAREN SCHINDELER-GROVE F 35,4 43 18

10 DINA ROSENMEIER F 26,5 33 17

Net Ladies


